Statement of Compliance

The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 ("the Regulations") require the seller to provide a statement of compliance with the sale of any relevant charge point in meeting the requirements of Regulation 13.

In the event of bulk purchases, a separate statement of compliance must be provided with each charge point, even if the charge points are of identical make, model, software version etc.

The seller,

Seller name	Edmundson Electrical Limited
Seller address	Edmundson House Tatton Street Knutsford Cheshire WA16 6AY United Kingdom

declares under sole responsibility that the relevant charge point,

Charge point make	myenergi
Charge point model	ZAPPI-2H07UW, ZAPPI-2H07UB, ZAPPI-2H22UW, ZAPPI-2H22UB, ZAPPI-2H07TW, ZAPPI-2H07TB, ZAPPI-2H22TW, ZAPPI-2H22TB
Software version at point of sale	v4.122
Compliance with Schedule 1 security requirements	No. Schedule 1 only applies to Charge Points sold from 30th December 2022.
Details of Demand Side Response (DSR) agreement if present	N/A
Manufacturer name	myenergi Ltd
Manufacturer address	Pioneer Business Park, Faraday Way, Stallingborough, Grimsby, DN41 8FF
Date of sale	Per Customer Invoice Date

complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available on request).

Signature Authorised to sign on behalf of seller	Al-
Name	Richard Baxter
Date	22 nd September 2022